Product Specification – February 6, 2017 V.3
DATA SHEET
Mili Ohm Thick Film Chip Resistor
CR Series
1% TO 5%, TCR ±200 TO ±1500
SIZE: 0402/0603/0805/1206/1210/2010/2512
RoHs Compliant
 Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation

1.3 The products for 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010 and 2512 are tested and passed
based on the test conditions and methods defined in AEC-Q200.
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Part Numbering is made in accordance with the following system:
CR 10 - - F K
Type
Size
 (Inch / mm)
Resistance
Tolerance
Packaging
Milli Ohm Thick
Film Chip
Resistors
10 (0402/1005)
16 (0603/1608)
21 (0805/2012)
32 (1206/3216)
40 (1210/3225)
50 (2010/5025)
63 (2512/6432)
Resistors 4 - digit
E96
0.022Ω = R022
0.03Ω = R030
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
E = 4000 pcs Lead Free
L = 5000 pcs Lead Free
K = 10,000 pcs Lead Free
Y = 20,000pcs Lead Free
Nominal Resistance
RXXX
3. RATING
3.1 Rated Power
3.1.1 Resistor Rated Power
Product Type Rated Power
Maximum Rated
Current
Maximum Overload
Current
CR10 1/16W 1.58A 3.95A
CR16 1/10W 3.16A 7.91A
CR21 1/8W 3.53A 8.82A
CR32 1/3W 5.77A 14.42A
CR40 1/2W 7.07A 17.67A
CR50 3/4W 8.66A 21.65A
CR63 1W 10A 25A
MILI OHM THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
CR Series
DS-ENG-005                                                                                                                                  Page: 3 of 16
     Towards Excellence in Quality, Service & Innovation
Product Specification
3.2 Power Derating Characteristics
Rated Power shall be the load power corresponding to nominal wattage suitable for
continuous use at 70C ambient temperatures.  In case the ambient temperature exceeds
70C, reduce the load power in accordance with Derating curve in Fig. 1.
Fig.1 Power Derating Characteristics
3.3 Standard Atmospheric Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the standard range of atmospheric conditions for making
measurements and tests is as follows:
Ambient Temperature  = + 5C to +35C
Relative Humidity = < 85% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 kPa to 106kPa
If there may be any doubt about the results, measurement shall be made within the
following limits:
Ambient Temperature = 20   2C
Relative Humidity = 60 to 70% RH
Air Pressure  = 86 kPa to 106kPa
 3.4 Operating Temperature Range -55C to +155C
 3.5 Storage Temperature Range -5C to + 40C
 3.6 Flammability Rating Tested in accordance to UL-94, V-0